

ITEM NO.22 + 58

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10189/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-11-2018 in WA No. 131/2016 22-01-2019 in RP No. 15/2019 passed by the High Court Of Tripura At Agarthala)

DIRECTOR, NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF  
TECHNOLOGY AGARTALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJOY KUMAR DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.53805/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.53807/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA  
No.53806/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

WITH

Diary No(s). 10216/2019 (XIV)

(IA No.54966/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.54968/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA  
No.54967/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 10225/2019 (XIV)

(IA No.55286/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.55289/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA  
No.55287/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 10317/2019 (XIV)

(IA No.57806/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.57805/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA  
No.57803/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 08-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Banerjee, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR  
Ms. Shashi Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Applications for permission to file lengthy list of dates and permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures are allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

There shall be an interim stay of the impugned order, until further orders from this Court.

(SWETA DHYANI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)