

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9950-9951/2019

DIRECTOR, NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
AGARTALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJOY KUMAR DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9538-9539/2019 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 9326-9327/2019 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 9995-9996/2019 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 9667-9668/2019 (XIV)

Date : 28-11-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shashi Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Jasleen Kaur, Adv.
Ms. Rumi chandra, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Rajput, Adv.
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 9538-9539/2019, SLP(C) No. 9326-9327/2019 and SLP(C) No. 9995-9996/2019.

Service is complete in respect of Respondent Nos. 4 and 6 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf in all the matters. Counter Affidavit has been filed by counsel for the Respondent Nos. 1-3 and 5 in all the matters. Therefore, the matters may be listed before the Hon'ble Court as per Rules.

SLP(C) No. 9667-9668/2019:

Service is complete in respect of Respondent Nos. 3,5 and

6 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Counter affidavit has been filed by counsel for Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 4. Therefore, the matter may be listed before the Hon'ble Court as per Rules.

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read 'S. Rathi', is written over the text 'Hon'ble Court' in the preceding paragraph.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

jk