

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.16

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9950-9951/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-11-2018 in WA No. 131/2016 22-01-2019 in RP No. 15/2019 passed by the High Court Of Tripura At Agarthala)

**DIRECTOR, NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
AGARTALA & ANR.**

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJOY KUMAR DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 77789/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9538-9539/2019 (XIV)

(IA No. 60959/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 60960/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 9952-9953/2019 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 9954-9955/2019 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 9326-9327/2019 (XIV)

(IA No. 60375/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 60377/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 9995-9996/2019 (XIV)

(IA No. 57004/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 57008/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 9587-9588/2019 (XIV)

(IA No. 61239/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 61240/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 9956-9957/2019 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 9667-9668/2019 (XIV)

(IA No. 61799/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 61800/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 9257-9258/2019 (XIV)
(IA No. 60052/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES;IA No. 60053/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE
LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 12-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Tripathi, Adv.
Mrs. Shashi Pathak, Adv.
Mrs. Shahsi Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. A K Yadav, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Arun Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chakraborty, Adv.
Mrs. Ranjana Pathak, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 12.03.2024

The Central Agency will take steps to ensure that
respondent no.6 shall represent before the Court on the next date
of hearing.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)