

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8864-8865/2024

DIRECTOR, NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
AGARTALA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AJOY KUMAR DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[PART HEARD BY : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
AND HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA]
IA No. 77789/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

WITH

C.A. No. 8870-8871/2024 (XIV-A)

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
60959/2019

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 60960/2019

IA No. 60959/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 60960/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

C.A. No. 8876-8877/2024 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 8878-8879/2024 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 8868-8869/2024 (XIV-A)

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
60375/2019

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 60377/2019

IA No. 60375/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 60377/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

C.A. No. 8882-8883/2024 (XIV-A)

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
57004/2019

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 57008/2019

IA No. 57004/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 57008/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

C.A. No. 8872-8873/2024 (XIV-A)

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
61239/2019

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 61240/2019
IA No. 61239/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 61240/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

C.A. No. 8866-8867/2024 (XIV-A)

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
60052/2019
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 60053/2019
IA No. 60052/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 60053/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

C.A. No. 8880-8881/2024 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 8874-8875/2024 (XIV-A)

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
61799/2019
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 61800/2019
IA No. 61799/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 61800/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

Date : 20-02-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR
Mrs. Shashi Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. A. K. Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Arun Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chakraborty, Adv.
Mrs. Ranjana Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, A.S.G.
Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR
Ms. Sweksha, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Karol, Adv.
Mr. Shubhendu Anand, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. Heard Mr. Vikarmjit Banerjee, learned Additional Solicitor General for Union of India, Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak appearing on behalf of the appellant(s) and Mr. Narendra Kumar, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent(s).
2. Hearing concluded.
3. Judgment reserved.

**(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**